ACA826T-High Accuracy Digital Type Dual-Axis Inclinometer
SPECIFICATIONS
Item No.：ACA826T
Description: High Accuracy Digital Type Dual-Axis Inclinometer
with Full Temperature Compensation
Production implementation standard reference
● Enterprise quality system standards: ISO9001: 2008 standard (certification number: 128101)
● Tilt sensor production standards: GB / T 191 SJ 20873-2003 inclinometer general specification of Level

●Directional satellite communications antenna pitching angle measurement
ACA826T-High Accuracy Digital Type Dual-Axis Inclinometer
Ordering information:
E.g：ACA826T-01-232：Dual-axis/Standard/±01°Measuring range/RS232 output
Technical Data
Parameters Conditions ACA826T-03 ACA826T-10 ACA826T-15 unit
Measuring range ±03 ±10 ±15 °
Measuring axis X Y XY X Y
Resolution 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 °
Absolute accuracy 0.001 0.005 0.006 °
Long term stability 0.002 0.003 0.005
Zero
temperature
coefficient
-40～85° ±0.0008 ±0.0008 ±0.0008 °/℃
Sensitivity
temperature
coefficient
-40～85° ≤50 ≤50 ≤50 ppm/℃
Power on time 0.5 0.5 0.5 S
Response time 0.05 0.05 0.05 S
Output rate 5Hz、15Hz、35Hz、50Hz can be setting
Ouput signal RS232/RS485/RS422/TTL/CAN
Electromagnetic
compatibility
According to EN61000 and GBT17626
MTBF ≥50000hours/times
Insulation
Resistance
≥100M
Shockproof 100g@11ms、Times/Axis(half sinusoid)
Anti-vibration 10grms、10～1000Hz
Protection glass IP67
Cables
Standard 1M length、wearproof、wide temperature、
Shielded cables4*0.4mm2 air-plug connector
Weight 150g(without cable )
ACA826T-High Accuracy Digital Type Dual-Axis Inclinometer
Electronic Characteristics
Parameters Conditions Min Standard Max Unit
Power supply Standard 9 12、24 36 V
customized Other voltage V